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Earbuds Please fully charge the product before initial use. Turn on & Pairing Lo
Question 1 Question 2
: 7 \ ' . u uali volume.
Range: 10m N Play/Pause Headphone doesn't work Bad sound quality/Low volume
Music play time: Up to 16-hr playtime {I\ Answer the phone call. D
Charging time: Approx. 2hours I 4 N e T e .
* oraimo Lab PP | @ Switch to low-latency mode.
oraimo Lab test results R i * Only available when not on call
esponder una llamada de teléfono.
Volume Down Atenda o telefonema. (4 N\ J®J .  mmmmmmmmmm——m——--------—- Pregunta 1: El auricular no funciona.
of d do 3o f Pregunta 2: Mala calidad del sonido / volumen bajo.
) . ON Reproduccién/Pausa Menjawab panggilan telepon. e Cambiar al modo de latencia baja. Pergunta 1 one de ouvido nao funciona. P ta 2. Qualidade d Nol b
TypefC C arging Port s Romroduusi/Paus e s e o * Solo disponible cuando no hay una llamada Pertanyaan 1: Headphone tidak berfungsi. ergunta ualidade de som ruim/Volume baixo
i < P Alternar para modo de baixa laténcia. g et . Pertanyaan 2: Kualitas suara buruk/volume pelan.
Vol D B oraimo "’\ Mainkan/Jed g o o Joss ¥ el Slslos 1 Izl
olume Down Button OpenCirclet ainkan/Jeda isponivel apenas quando néo estiver em chamada S Ak Gy 59 Sy 8352 2 Jipull Al
\ CB5e Glayl/Liis Ganti dengan mode laten rendah.
Volume Up Button * Hanya tersedia ketika tidak melakukan/ada panggilan
Bajar Volumen Lucas bkl 938 g3 ] daasdl (X T I | N e etk e L e L N I e e e e L e L LT L P
LED Indicator Reduzir volume - UlSe § 055 Y Lowis hads dolie * \ )/ Reason Reason
t//
Vol T . . .
Multi-function Button Next Track o u:ﬂj urun Headphone has no battery. The headphone speaker or sound hole is blocked with dirt.
. Sgall pais
Mi h > Refuse to answer the phone call.
icrophone
PRESS — PAIRING (¥ Fast flashing) — CONNECTED [ \\ &~ | T AN e
Rechazar una llamada de teléfono. . . . . otivo altavoz del auricular o el sonido esta
77777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777 Motivo: El auricular no tiene pilas blogueado con suciedad.
Recuse-se a atender o telefonema. Motivo: O fone de ouvido esta sem bateria. Motivo: O alto falante do fone de ouvido ou o orificio
X Pista Anterior Menolak untuk menjawab panggilan Alasan: Baterai headphone lemah. de dudio esta bloqueado com sujeira.
Open—ear Bluetooth Type—C Chargmg Welcome Faixa Anterior telepon. e ot T Alasan : Speaker headphone atau lubang suara
. e . 5 ol Sietew oo ARasl OAB ¢ tersumbat oleh kotoran.
sls e e o)1 28,
Headphone x 1 Cable x 1 Guide x1 Lagu sebelumnya losVl Basius Ogall dxd 5 3331 Slelow 3.0 550 Capud]
Jwi Lt Volume Up
/ﬁ . .
Lucas Solution Solution
b Previous Track Charge the headph Use a cleaning cloth with alcohol t dirt from th k d hol
arge the neadphone. Se a Cleaning cloth wi alconol to remove di rom € speaker or soun ole.
VISTA GENERAL DEL PRODUCTO GAMBARAN PRODUK
1. Puerto de carga Tipo C 1. Port Pengisian Daya Tipe-C Solucién: Cargue el auricular
2. Boton bajar volumen 2. Tombol Volume Tambah EI:D K Subir Volumen Activate voice assistant ’
3. Botdn subir volumen 3. Tombol Volume Kurang Hang up the phone call. B Solugdo: Carregando os fone de ouvido.
4. Indicador LED 4. Indikator LED Aumentarvolume || \N\ S99 . 0 \N\N AT Solusi: Isi Daya headph
5. Boton multifuncion 5. Tombol Multifungsi S 1 " \N\ Sy T TTTTTmommosmoms olusi: Ist Daya headphone. Solucién: Use un pafio de limpieza con alcohol para retirar
CONTENIDOS DEL ENVASE 1S KEMASAN &. Micréfono &. Mikrofon USO DE AURICULARES MEMAKAI EARBUD ANDA Volume Naik . Activacion del asistente de voz o) Slelow ol Yl T suciedad del altavor o agujzro de somdo. "
1 par de auriculares Bluetooth Open-ear Headphone Bluetooth telinga terbuka x 1 VISAO GERAL DO PRODUTO il e dole B 085 Cargue por completo el producto antes de Isi penuh daya produk sebelum penggunaan awal Cgal g Cuelga la llamada de teléfono. i ) i !
1 cable de carga tipo C Kabel Pengisi Daya Tipe C x 1 g gkl o dals 8 0 uearlo por brimera vez ‘ ENCENDIDO Y EMPAREJAMIENTO NYALAKAN & PASANGAN Siguiente Pista - ) Ativar assistente por voz Soluggo: Use um pano de limpeza com alcool para remover
1 guia de bienvenida Panduan Selamat Datang x1 1. Porta de Carregamento Tipo-C 2r'o por b : PEMAKAIAN S o) O RAPIDO SANG c Desligar a chamada a sujeira do alto falante ou do orificio de dudio.
2’ Botdo Reduzir Volume COMO LLEVARLOS PULSAR---EMPAREJAMIENTO---PARPADEO RAPID TEKAN---PASANGKAN---KEDIP CEPAT broxim Faia Aktivasi asisten suara.
CONTEUDOS DA EMBALAGEM Sgusll GgSe 3. Botdo Aumentar Volume USANDO SEUS FONES DE OUVIDO el Lolsdl 9391 Slelows plabizal ---CONECTADO ---TERHUBUNG Tutup panggilan telepon. e gl delus baukis Solusi: Pakai kain pembersih dengan alkohol untuk menyingkirkan
Fones de Ouvido Bluetooth Abertos x 1 X 1) o9l Sisly ely Olelows 4. Indicador LED Por favor, carregue totalmente o produto 391 Aot L LalSSl gl s LIGUE E EMPARELHE ol,8 Lagu selanjutnya s ol H‘M\\H\H‘ \‘\ MHM HM\HMM kotoran dari speaker atau lubang suara
Cabo de Carregamento Tipo C x 1 1X g g5 oo omd S 5. Botdo Multifuncional antes do uso inicial o CememhE e e PRESSIONAR----PAREAR---PISCAR RAPIDO Latacm pu - | e Ogall 32 ol Sgall Ko 5 glusYl DI3Y UsoS go ighas Gbled dshad pasitl Jodl
Guia de boas-Vindas x 1 1% e 7 s 6. Microfone USAR ’ it ---CONECTADO S S N—————————— [l:b
User Manual
True Wireless Stereo Earbuds
Please wear the earbuds correctly according to the instructions. Do not pull or twist the 1. Do not turn up the volume to a fair high level constantly as this could shorten the service Model: OPN-40D
. . . . . . Hereby, ORAIMO TECHNOLOGY LIMITED.
. earbuds vwolently. life of this pI’OdUCt or impair your hea rng. Name A Declares that this True Wireless Stereo Earbuds is in compliance with the essential requirements and other relevant provisions of directive
Question 3 - e : . . Nombre: Nome: Nama : il 2014/53/EU
4 ool ool Use original or certified cables 2. When encounter any fault during operation, please cut off the power supply and 5 | @carl
Bad call quality. L . Email: service@carlcare.com
q y Do not expose to ||quwds disconnect the Type—C cable to prevent further damage to the product or other 1. Risk of explosion if battery is replaced by an incorrect type, dispose of used batteries according to the instructions.
. . . s — disposal of a battery into fire or a hot oven, or mechanically crushing or cutting of a battery, that can result in an explosion;
o . . . s
Do not disassemble components. Address ¢ DIreCCIOn. Enderego' Alamat ° 20l — leaving a battery in an extremely high temperature surrounding environment that can result in an explosion or the leakage of
Pregunta 3: Mala calidad Avoid dropping 3. The wireless transmission range or connectivity could be affected by low battery flammable liquid or gas;
de la llamada. . . . - a battery subjected to extremely low air pressure that may result in an explosion or the leakage of flammable liquid or gas.
Pergunta 3: Qualidade ruim Avoid extreme temperatures power. In that case, please recharge immediately. Tel. N N° de telsf Tel No. Tel 2. EUT Temperature: 0 C ~+45 C (Standalone)
da chamada. i . No.: eléfono: el.: . Tel.: ] ol : O¢ :
Portanvaan 3: Kualitas Do not use the product outdoors during a thunderstorm e ° e 2yl 63 Frequency Range(RF)
Jian buruk ; ; BT: 2402-2480MHz ( TX/RX );
panggilan buru Do not use any corrosive cleaner/oil to clean RF output power (only for CE):
B2y el 87 3 s Date of purchase : Fecha de compra: Data da compra: Tanggal pembelian : 1l 5 BT. 5.91 dBm '
. N . . el i ) : 5.
(dd/mm/yy) (dd/mm/aa) (dd/mm/aa) (dd/mm/yy) (el o) BLE: 114 dBm
ATENCION o Any Chanhges or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, Lleve los auriculares correctamente conforme a las instrucciones. No tire o doble los auriculares con violencia. Store name : Nombre del eStabIeC|m|ent°: Nome da IOJa: Nama tOkO 8 :)?z,'dgl Ml ?Eerjte( © equlfment.h 15 of the FCC Rul b he foll d (1) This d harmful
Reason « Use cables originales o certificados \SrF evice comdp(zs E\/\tdpart of the FCC Rules. (r){peratwon Is sul Jdecttcl)tde Ol Dw;g two cljm itions: (1) |sd evwcz may not cause harmfu
. Nol liquid interference, an this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.
R 1 The mi h is blocked with di L N o Gaponga 2 liquices TENGA EN CUENTA LO SIGUIENTE ) p P
eason: e micropnone Is blocked wit irt. i . SERVICIO DE ATENCION AL CLIENTE
. P . . . ° Evﬁte te‘ goteot " 1.No sudba ?‘ volumen hasta un nivel elevado constantemente ya que esto puede acortar la vida (til del producto y afectar a ~ . warranty period . Perl’odo de garantl’a- Perl’odo da arantia' Periode aransi . : Oleddd! 858 Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC
2 The m|crophone is blocked after the earbud comes into contact with water or sweat. . jite temperaturas extremas su audiicion. . GARANTIA DE 365 DIAS ° : g ° g ° : Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment
No use el producto en el exterior durante una tormenta. 2. No suba el volumen hasta un nivel elevado constantemente ya que esto puede acortar la vida Gtil del producto y afectar a
* No use ningtin limpiador corrosivo / aceite para limpiarlo su audicion. generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful
Motivo: 1 El micréfono se bloquea con suciedad. 3. Cuando encuentre cualquier defecto durante su funcionamiento, corte la alimentacion y desconecte el cable Tipo C para g Correo: service@carlcare.com interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this Sold in Tl’u.s.ted by
2 El micréfono esté bloqueado una vez que ATENGAO evitar mas dafos al producto u otros componentes. El alcance de la transmision inalambrica o conectividad puede verse equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and 60+ Countries 200 Million+ Users
el auricular entra en contacto con agua o sudor. afectado por una potencia baja de la bateria. En ese caso, recarguela inmediatamente. ATENDIMENTO AO CLIENTE on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

Por favor, use os fones de ouvido corretamente de acordo com as instrugdes. Ndo puxe ou torga os fones de ouvido

Motivo: 1 O microfone estéd bloqueado com sujeira. —Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

. 4 violentamente. _ GARANTIA DE 365 DIAS i
inct)rglecrrs{fgnetaﬁtcoogoﬂoggufjii guesrows S > « Use cabos originais ou certificados DICAS CONSIDERAVEIS . X . PE . o R N 58S L . . . —Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver. Keep Explor’ng
. ' + Néo exponha a liquidos 1. N&o aumente o volume a um nivel constantemente alto demais, logo que pode reduzir a vida dtil deste produto ou prejudicar B E-mail: service@carlcare.com . . . . . . Todos los defectos relacionados con la garantia de articulos vendidos directamente por oraimo o distribuidores Todos os defeitos relacionados & qualidade dos itens vendidos diretamente pela Oraimo ou revendedores Semua kecacatan terkait kualitas atau barang yang dijual langsung oleh oraimo atau reseller sah oraimo sudah L B oo 8 58les Lgmey o & ] bdlloas b G & ol 45 Lok n Fdoda —Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
Alasan: 1 Mikrofon tersumbat oleh kotoran. « Né&o desmonte z All | | d def |d d lv b ! h d . z . . . 1 . :
2 Mik sua audigdo. qua ity-relate etects on items so Irectly by oraimo or oraimo's authorize . . . . - . - . . . . . | 21 20,6 e dolo < oraimo S & JuB ¢ albl =5l o) oraimo —Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.
ikrofon tersumbat setelah earbud berkontak « Evite quedas 2 Nio aumente o volume a um nivel constantemente alto demais. logo que pode reduzir a vida dtil deste produto ou prejudicar N ; autorizados de oraimo estan cubiertos por una amplia garantia que se inicia desde la fecha de compra. autorizados da Oraimo sdo cobertos por uma extensa garantia, iniciada na data da compra. tercakup dalam garansi ekstensif, mulai dari tanggal pembelian. Sl RO R QI ¢ 0T T oR G%J T o=l 9 FCC Radiation E S .
dengan air atau keringat. o « Evite temperaturas extremas i legoquep P prel LAYANAN PELANGGAN resellers are covered by an extensive warranty, starting from the date of purchase. ) p ™ ° ‘amnt Xposu‘.re ta.tfrgég' diati limits set forth f trolled envi .
SLosUl 55imee b5 5. * Nao use o produto em ambientes externos durante uma tempestade . 5 5 . GARANSI 365 HARI Lads] o5 ) olisd) UL sedioed & A s el 1 o 339 k] oraimo &S & ¢ 5 oAb e is equipment complies wi radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment.
K O ‘ufﬁ’ ’ ".*f‘“\‘fu * Nio use Mmp adores corrosives/dleo para limpeza P 3. Ao encontrar qualquer falha durante a operacéo, desligue a fonte de alimentacéo e desconecte o cabo Tipo-C a fim de evitar . T . . — . La garantia limitada de oraimo queda restringida al pais de compra. La garantia limitada queda anulada en aquellos A garantia limitada da Oraimo restringe-se ao pais da compra. A garantia limitada é invélida para itens levados Garansi terbatas oraimo cukup untuk negara tempat pembelian. Garansi terbatas akan dibatalkan pada barang-barang =2 2 S35kl Nl : . 2 R . 70 - -
Gyl ol olold 93U dslow oM sy 390aun O539,5bl 2 P P P maiores danos ao produto ou demais componentes. O alcance ou conectividade da transmissdo sem fios pode ser afetada por oraimo’s limited Warranty is restricted to the Country of purchase' The limited Warranty is =5 50V 3o | %4 o 8 il Lol o3 u:-” T LoVl & lyie lodld o3 @l Al > . . . .
PERHATIAN baixa energia da bateria. Neste caso, recarregue imediatamente. g Email: service@carlcare.com oid on items taken outside the country the ore or'g'nall bo ght in or shpped to elementos que se hayan sacado del pais en el que se compraron originariamente o se hayan enviado desde una para fora do pais no qual foram originalmente adquiridos ou enviados diretamente por uma compra online yang dibawa keluar negara asal pembelian atau dikirim secara langsung dari toko online tempat pembelian resmi. Rt ataiind Sl & OR Ok el S ot S LS ™ s I(;\accordance Wg’éikﬂg?gg;ﬁg[‘ggf%r@?ggs
77777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777 VOl | utsi u Yy y w 1gl Yy u | | . ompany name:
Mohon pakai earbud dengan benar sesuai petunjuk. Jangan menarik atau memutar earbud dengan kasar. . . . compra online autorizada. autorizada. A ) e i T o] eolsdl Calsdl | oy 38 4 ) Iygl Oolotin o A1 13 5 Address: FLAT N 16/F BLOCK B UNIVERSAL INDUSTRIAL CENTRE 19-25 SHAN MEI STREET FOTAN NT HONGKONG as the manufacturer
i - L . Bl e Las Qe sl sl olll caldly Jodl s Gty Vg a8 d Lol sgl sl Olexio Olodl i dandiy
Solution . j}unakan kabel asL\ atau ydankg te&sert\f\kas\ 1 PETUNJUKkYkANG‘PERLU DIPE(RHAkT:KAN oo ¢ . L hal ini b ek L oMol doss dlrectly from an authorized online purChase' Garansi ini hanya mencakup produk-produk asli oraimo. Garansi tidak berlaku pada pemakaian dan robekan : " N bl i sl Wi he'edby d(e)c‘aées '-‘”de’glurso‘e fsponi‘b‘l"fy that the,
. . . « Jangan memaparkan produk pada cairan . Jangan menaikkan volume sampai tingkat yang cukup tinggi terus-menerus karena hal ini bisa memperpendek masa pemakaian sy 365 5ub Slod . . . . . . S . - . . . . . R plasilul sgw & 0o Product(s): Open.ear bluetooth earphone
1 Use a cleaning cloth to remove dirt from the microphone. . % 4 o . - . . . Esta garantia solo cubre los productos oraimo originales. No es aplicable al desgaste normal o a cualquier defecto Esta garantia cobre somente produtos originais Oraimo. Ela ndo se aplica a desgaste normal ou quaisquer normal, atau kecacatan apapun yang muncul dari kerusakan akibat penyalahgunaan produk ini.
: P Jencen membonglar proc , Brock s menoomagupodengum e e s 62 This warranty covers only original oraimo products. It is not applicable to normal wear e e e e : R A S e e | e e : e 0 et of e R Dt 0145550
P i i ° . - service@carlcare.com : 35 5SIY1 42 .. . . que se deriven de los causados por el uso incorrecto de este producto. efeitos decorrentes de danos causados por uso indevido deste produto. Qs Falal (sloss NS EE : N 3 & 3 Yl ot Lo is in conformity with the essential requirements of the irective :
2 Use a hair dryer to blow into the m|crophone hole for 10 seconds. * Hindari suhu ekstrem hal ini bisa memperpendek masa pemakaian produk atau mengganggu pendengaran anda. and tear, or any defects arising from damage caused by misuse of this product. . . - . . Aolze LS| (Dolextie) [Ganed \,SI Oball lie Jado V. dogoall LB p9 hadé x}‘"t“’y] E‘*‘Aﬂ Oleuad! Radio ETSI EN 300 328 V2.2.2 (2019-07)
7 * Jangan gunakan produk di luar ruangan selama hujan badai 3. Saat menemukan adanya gangguan selama Garansi hanya untuk produk utama dan tidak bisa dipindahkan. Produk tambahan apapun yang gratis tidak disertakan B Article 3.2
Solucién: 1 Use un pafio de limpieza para eliminar la * Jangan gunakan pembersih atau minyak korosif untuk membersihkan alat emakaian, mohon matikan sumber listrik dan cabut kabel tipe-C untuk mencegah kerusakan lebih lanjut pada produk atau . . - i i i i i 4 i ia é vali inci & 1 ici 3 4 iini 8 s>V dsa - S Sl 35 S . A s b 8 c 4 3 ’
suciodad del microfono. 2 Use un sechdor de pelo para gang P! y Eomponen lainnye.Rentang stau sembungan ranemis mrkabe\pb\sa dipengarahi o\?eh oy batorsi yang rerﬁdaﬁ. Padz Deadoa Warranty is for the primary product Oﬂ|y nor transferable. Any free additional product(s) No es transfenb\e la garantia del producto original. Cualquier producto adicional gratuito no esté cubierto por A gbarant\a é vélida somente para o produto principal e ¢é intransferivel. Qualquer produto adicional ndo esta dalam garansi ini. G-V Sl SlblasYly Olads=d! JJu 9 (" Y gs bl ja s T J S = 0529 > ] E’:ﬂgﬁ o gé} E!’tj‘ ggl 323—17\/\2/3223;2(%2(; (1])9)
i S . . esta garantia. coberto por esta garantia. 3 % 843 o . - o o7
soplar el agujero del micréfono durante 10 segundos. mohon segera isi ulang daya. are not covered in this warranty. 9 P 9 ) ) ) ) . Lle J‘Myl A5 (s Safety EN IEC 62368-1:2020+A11:2020
Solucso: 1 Use um pano de limpeza para remover a sujeira Y e Bila produk gagal terlepas dari penggunaan yang telah mematuhi buku panduan instruksi dan peringatan tertulis . Article 3.1(a)
dm?crg%ﬁ?gi} %Ouj‘:g“u’:dsssador de cabelo no orificio do H‘f\ cdimy L2l of 31 Glelonw onas ¥ . Claalsill T it w\j‘a%&‘\:izf\i If the product fails regardless of usage in compliance with the instruction manual and Si el producto falla, independientemente del uso, cumpliendo con el manual de instrucciones y otras precauciones por Se o produto apresentar falhas independente do uso de acordo com o manual de instrugées e outros cuidados lainnya, akan disediakan penggantian produk yang bl dis Coal gV el ] deds gills Oleal) 8olgd pasl ddlaiwdl e Jsasl :i‘ac“tg o EN 50663:2017, EN 62479:2010
Solusi: 1 Pakai kain pembersih untuk menyingkirkan Blgul) 40,25 ¥® other written preca ution, rep|acemeﬂt will be provided free of Charge, escrito, se ofrecerd una sustitucién gratuita. por escrito, a troca seré providenciada sem custos. bebas biaya. An EU Type Examination Certificate for this Product was issued in accordance with Annex Il (Module B) of the 2014/53/EU Radio Equipment

kotoran dari mikrofon. 2 Pakai pengering rambut S 625 Y® Directive by Bay Area Compliance Laboratories Corp. (2014/53/EU Radio Equipment Directive Notified Body Identification Number 1313)

k hembusk lub. ] o 4535 5] ikl s Leds sae O JIB 08 Eom jl el Usida Jle S5t J] Osall . . e L o . . . o . . . . . . L . .
ﬂftrogi”i‘sxa Lfoad”eggara pada lubang o » . - df;: :»‘ ;.u e M&{&ﬁwiwm : To claim the warranty, contact the services team from the platform or store where you Para recibir la sustitucién, lleve el certificado de garantia, asi como el producto al establecimiento donde haya Para receber a troca, leve o certificado de garantia e o produto até a loja na qual realizou a compra. Untuk mengklaim garansi, hubungi tim layanan dari platform atay toko tempat anda membeli barangnya. (Ss‘?gnﬂz(iu?'; s{esjigt‘ZOSZA;Z\SO:)ECHNOLOGY LIMITED
Gue, diole Lges slS1 3 (65U LSl ol gnald Al 5a a3kl Ssor ik oo o LS by dloaSIl Ll skas gl oz il o1 e ol dgzlge e 3 adquirido el producto.
o £LosY) D139 Gl ilod deked sl ol Azl Copl/ahslS Ol o pass YO ol e ot B3le] (s Aol o & dainil dyslal 83y L) 5] (SLodUl JLY) Bl il 25 bOUth from. 4 P Nengyong.Wu
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